

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
J O Code UID No.-WB916
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.
Case No:-1265 of 2017
CNR No.-WBCS03-004518-2016

State

Vs.

Asgar Ali @ Akbar Ali @ Mona and Shabana Khatun.

Order No: 19
08.07.2021

The record is fixed today for S/R and appearance.

Accused **Asgar Ali @ Akbar Ali @ Mona and Shabana Khatun** surrender before this Court by filing fresh vokalatnama and copy of I/D proof.

They are taken into custody.

The accused **Asgar Ali @ Akbar Ali @ Mona and Shabana Khatun** have filed an application praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Other side has raised no objection.

It appears from the record that after culmination of the investigation the final report has already been submitted against the accused punishable under section 401A of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act which is triable by this Court. So as the charge-sheet has already been filed the accused is entitled to be released on bail pending of their trial and as such they may take bail on depositing Rs 4,000/- each as cash security along with a bond for their appearance as and when required in default remanded to judicial custody till 22.07.2021.

To 23.07.2021 for appearance, supply of copies of police report and other documents and framing of charge.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Later:

Cash bond furnished, which is found fit and accepted by this Court.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

