

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present :

**Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
J O Code UID No.-WB916
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata**

Case No.-1265 of 2017

CNR No.-WBCS03-004518-2016

State

v.

Asgar Ali @ Akbar Ali @ Mona and Shabana Khatun.

Order No.-20

23.07.2021

Today is fixed for appearance, supply of copies of police report and other documents and framing of charge.

The accused are absent without taking any step.

On 15.07.2021 the Municipal Magistrate's Court Bar Association unanimously resolved "**NOT TO ATTEND**" the court proceedings on an from 16.07.2021 to 30.07.2021 and accordingly, requested the Magistrates to kindly adhere the same for the wellbeing of the Ld. Advocates, the litigants as well as society at large.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 09.08.2021 for appearance, supply of copies of police report and other documents and framing of charge.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

