

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Surajit Mandal,

J O Code UID No.-WB993

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No.-1265 of 2017

CNR No.-WBCS03-004518-2018

State

v.

Asgar Ali @ Akbar Ali @ Monda and Sabana Khatun

Order No.-39

10.02.2023

Today is fixed for argument.

Accused are present before the Court.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition stating that the accused had moved before the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta against the order dated 06-01-2023 passed by this Court and the matter is pending for hearing on 02-03-2023 and prayed for adjournment.

The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

To 23-03-2023 for awaiting order from upper forum I.d. argument.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.