

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Sourav Roy
Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
Case no. 1265 of 2017
CNR no. WBCS03-004518-2018

State

v

Asgar Ali @ Akbar Ali @ Monda and Sabana Khatun

Order No.- 44

29-09-2023

Today is fixed for awaiting order from upper forum.

No order is received yet.

The accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused files an adjournment petition.

The prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for today.

To 16-01-2024 for awaiting order from upper forum.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Magistrate,

Senior Municipal

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.