

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das,
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case no. 1265 of 2017
CNR no. WBCS03-004518-2018

State

vs.

Asagar Ali @ Akbar Ali @ Monndaand Sabana Khatun

Order no. 47
18-05-2024

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The above named accused persons are present before the Court by filing hazira.

Accused Sajid Khan voluntarily surrendered before the Court against whom summons has been issued as per order passed by the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person above named files petition along with vokalatmana, copy of I/D proof and prays for bail.

The APP is present.

Perused the case record.

It appears from the record that the accused surrendered before this Court after receiving summons. Considering the same, the prayer for bail is allowed.

Accordingly, the accused person above named may be released on Interim bail furnishing bond of Rs.2000/- with one surety of like amount id to JC.

The other accused Abdul Nasir Warsi against whom summons has been issued, is absent and not steps has been taken on behalf of the accused.

Accordingly issue W/A against the accused Abdul Nasir Warsi.

The case is adjourned.

To 12-06-2024 for E/R of W/A of accused Abdul Nasir Warsi and appearance of other accused persons.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Later:

Bail bond furnished, which are found fit and accepted by this Court.

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.